
Corrigendum 

 

Para 29.1 of page 169 and para 26 of page 227 of Annual Report 2017-18 may be read as under  

 

The shareholding of Government of India and RBI in the Paid up capital as on 31 March 2018 was at 

99.60% : 0.40%. The details are given below. 

(₹ crore) 

Contributor 31 March 2018 31 March 2017 

Reserve Bank of India 20.00 0.40% 20.00 0.40% 

Government of India 4,980.00 99.60% 4,980.00 99.60% 

Total 5,000.00 100.00% 5,000.00 100.00% 

  

During the year an amount of ₹3880 crore (₹1400 crore) has been received from Government of India 

towards Share Capital and the same has been held as Advance towards Capital a/c pending 

enhancement of Authorized Capital. The advance towards share capital stood at ₹5580 crore as on 31 

March 2018. Pursuant to increase of Authorized Capital of NABARD to ₹30000 crore vide gazette 

notification No. 1410 dated 10 April 2018, the above advance would be transferred to Share Capital 

account during the year 2018-19. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(S Dwivedi) 

Chief General Manager and Secretary 

National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development 

Mumbai 


